#### NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Faulkner County will be accepting sealed bids on Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services.

Bid specifications and Submittal forms may be obtained from the Faulkner County Judge's Office. Bids will be accepted until 9:00 am on Tuesday, August 1, 2023, at which time they will be opened at the Faulkner County Judge's Office, located at 801 Locust Street Conway AR, 72034. Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and waive formalities.

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County.

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this RFP to Mark Ledbetter at 501-450-4930.

This information is also available on our website at <a href="www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp">www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp</a>.

Bids may be mailed to:

Faulkner County Judge's Office Attn: Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services Bid 801 Locust Street Conway AR, 72034

The Faulkner County Road Department paid \$\_\_\_\_\_ for this publication.

### BID INFORMATION AND BID SPECIFICATIONS

**FOR** 

# CONTRACTOR BIDDING PROJECT

# THIS BID PACKET CONTAINS INFORMATION CONCERNING PROJECT FOR FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS COUNTY JUDGE ALLEN DODSON

Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services

July 11, 2023

Date: July 11, 2023

Reference: Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services Bid

Bid is to be addressed to:

Faulkner County Judge's Office

Attn: Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services Bid

801 Locust Street

Conway, Arkansas 72034

BIDS ARE DUE ON Tuesday, August 1, 2023 by 9:00 A.M.

Bids may be mailed or hand delivered to the office of Judge Allen Dodson, County Judge, Faulkner County, Arkansas. All bids must be turned in prior to the 9:00 AM deadline.

\*\*\*\*\*\*Please provide four (4) references from government entities that the vendor has provided the services described in the scope of work for.

\*\*\*\*\*Faxed, Phone, or e-mail bids will not be accepted.

\*\*\*\*\*All bids must be in a sealed envelope and marked Attn: Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services Bid

#### **Scope of Work:**

Street Inventory: The selected consultant shall coordinate a roadway inventory and GIS map of approximately 1,000 centerline miles of improved roadways under the jurisdiction of Faulkner County, Arkansas (excluding undeveloped / un-improved / dirt / gravel / private roadways) utilizing existing data currently maintained by Faulkner County and held within established GIS databases.

Pavement Condition Assessment: The selected consultant shall record pavement distresses (or lack thereof) for each County Road section. It is the County's desire for the consultant to establish a condition index rating for each street section assessed. In addition, the selected consultant shall coordinate maps (large enough for public meetings) of the County's network of improved roads that illustrate the condition of the road based on a minimum coding of Good, Fair, and Poor based upon existing road conditions.

Method for Collecting and Recording Data: The selected consultant shall utilize electronic equipment designed for recording pavement distress within GIS format and produce geo-located imagery for each inspected street section. All information becomes the property of Faulkner County, Arkansas.

Software and Hardware: The selected consultant shall provide literature and any other documents relevant for the County's review for the recommended software to archive and process data gathered by the consultant. The selected consultant shall include both an estimated cost for viewing software and an hourly rate for assistance and training Faulkner County, Arkansas to import data to a selected software/database system.

• Bidders shall submit their bids on the form supplied by the Judge's Office.

	٠.	-
К	ĸı	d

	BIQ
Name of V	endor
Name of I	ndividual Representing Vendor
	named vendor offers to sell one Pavement Condition and Distress Collection Services with ng specifications
Sc	ope of Work:
	Street Inventory: The selected consultant shall coordinate a roadway inventory and GIS map of approximately 1,000 centerline miles of improved roadways under the jurisdiction of Faulkner County, Arkansas (excluding undeveloped / un-improved / dirt / gravel / private roadways) utilizing existing data currently maintained by Faulkner County and held within established GIS databases.
	Pavement Condition Assessment: The selected consultant shall record pavement distresses (or lack thereof) for each County Road section. It is the County's desire for the consultant to establish a condition index rating for each street section assessed. In addition, the selected consultant shall coordinate maps (large enough for public meetings) of the County's network of improved roads that illustrate the condition of the road based on a minimum coding of Good, Fair, and Poor based upon existing road conditions.
	Method for Collecting and Recording Data: The selected consultant shall utilize electronic equipment designed for recording pavement distress within GIS format and produce geo-located imagery for each inspected street section. All information becomes the property of Faulkner County, Arkansas.
	Software and Hardware: The selected consultant shall provide literature and any other documents relevant for the County's review for the recommended software to archive and process data gathered by the consultant. The selected consultant shall include both an estimated cost for viewing software and an hourly rate for assistance and training Faulkner County, Arkansas to import data to a selected software/database system.
to Faulkne	er County, at the price of
This price County.	includes taxes, fees, charges, surcharges, and extra pick-ups to be paid by Faulkner
Signature:	Date:
Nome	

V 1	
Vendor	
	<del></del>
	Vendor Address
DEFEDENCES	
REFERENCES	
Name	Address
	Phone Number
	Email
Name	Address
<del></del>	Phone Number
<del></del>	Email
	A 1.1
Name	Address
	Discos Nicosland
	Phone Number
	Email
Name	
	Phone Number
	Email